## Della, TRUTH THE TRUTH

## MARIAN CATHOLIC COLLEGE, GRIFFITH

## **2017 TUITION FEES**

Marian Catholic College would like to emphasise the fact that the College has through hard work and conscious actions, managed to keep fee increases down over the years. However the increase in system/technology costs, insurance and operating charges result in increasing the Resources/Tech and Basic Service Fees across the year groups for 2017.

The College Fees for 2017 are as follows:

Tuition Fee

Resources/Tech & Basic Service Fees

Yrs 7 & 8		Yrs 9 & 10		Yrs 11		Yr 12	
\$	1,160.00	\$	1,165.00	\$	1,215.00	\$	1,215.00
\$	1,740.00	\$	1,795.00	\$	2,145.00	\$	2,175.00
\$	2,900.00	\$	2,960.00	\$	3,360.00	\$	3,390.00

Voluntary Contribution \$100 (College Building Fund - fully tax deductible)

## Magazine Cost \$27.50

Family Tuition Fee discounts this year will be based on the number of children attending Marian Catholic College as follows;

- \* 10% discount on **tuition fees ONLY** for the second eldest child attending Marian Catholic College.
- \* **50%** discount on **tuition fees ONLY** for the third eldest child attending Marian Catholic College.
- \* 100% discount on **tuition fees ONLY** for the fourth eldest child and thereafter attending Marian Catholic College.

The above Family Tuition Fee Discounts will be allocated to your account on the 15<sup>th</sup> **December; ONLY** once the account is brought into order. Discounts will not apply to accounts carried over into the following year, unless special arrangement has been made with the Business Manager.

We also offer a 2% discount on accounts paid in full by the 7th April.

The College Magazine is not included in the above discounts and is required to be paid by **15**<sup>th</sup> **June**, to enable us to place our order with the printers.

IF YOU REQUIRE AN APPOINTMENT TO SEE THE BUSINESS MANAGER PLEASE DO NOT HESITATE TO CALL THE COLLEGE ON 02 6969 2400 TO MAKE A SUITABLE TIME TO DISCUSS YOUR SITUATION.

